

[FOI/5269] Christow Station Bridge EXR 8.06

2 messages

foi@highwaysengland.co.uk <foi@highwaysengland.co.uk>

Reply-To: foi@highwaysengland.co.uk

To: "teignrail@gmail.com" <teignrail@gmail.com>

20 April 2023 at 16:08

Dear Colin Burges

Christow Station Bridge EXR 8.06

Thank you for your information request dated 28/03/2023 regarding Christow Station Bridge EXR 8.06. We have dealt with your request under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

You asked -

Please be good enough to release the following information:-

1. The amount of money spent on Christow Station

Bridge(8.06), including its approach embankments and fencing,

between 2000 (inclusive) and today.

2. The amount of money spent on the repair of

Christow Station Bridge in 2022.

Item 1 should include the cost of all consultants and agents employed, tendered contracts, works by the framework contractor, site visits and travelling, and all other expenses incurred.

Please make clear in your answer whether the Item 2 amount is included in the Item 1 amount.

I can confirm that we hold some of the information you have requested.

Information provided

1. The total amount spent is split between 1a. 2000 and 30th September 2013 (when the bridge was the responsibility of BRB (Residuary) Ltd and 1b. 1st October 2013 to date when it has been part of National Highways Historical Railways Estate. Please note that some of the records for money spent on examinations undertaken for BRB(R) are missing. Costs in 1b include the amount in item 2.

1a. £16,522.23

1b. £88,498.26 includes the amount in item 2.

2. £69,269.13

If you are not satisfied with our response you may ask for an internal review within 40 working days of receiving the response, by replying to this email. You can learn more about the internal review process at https://nationalhighways.co.uk/media/a14hbrhu/foi_eir_complaints_process.pdf.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at https://ico.org.uk/make-a-complaint/ or via the address below -

Information Commissioner's Office	
Wycliffe House	
Water Lane	
Wilmslow	
Cheshire	
SK9 5AF	
Please remember to quote reference number FOI/5269 in any future communications about t response.	
Kind regards	
Fiona Smith	
You can make new FOI requests and review published responsivisiting https://foiform.highwaysengland.co.uk/	ses by
visiting https://foiform.highwaysengland.co.uk/ Colin Burges <teignrail@gmail.com></teignrail@gmail.com>	ses by 21 April 2023 at 10:06
visiting https://foiform.highwaysengland.co.uk/	
visiting https://foiform.highwaysengland.co.uk/ Colin Burges <teignrail@gmail.com></teignrail@gmail.com>	
visiting https://foiform.highwaysengland.co.uk/ Colin Burges <teignrail@gmail.com> To: foi@highwaysengland.co.uk</teignrail@gmail.com>	
visiting https://foiform.highwaysengland.co.uk/ Colin Burges <teignrail@gmail.com> To: foi@highwaysengland.co.uk Dear Fiona,</teignrail@gmail.com>	
visiting https://foiform.highwaysengland.co.uk/ Colin Burges <teignrail@gmail.com> To: foi@highwaysengland.co.uk Dear Fiona, Thank you for your full response to my request.</teignrail@gmail.com>	
visiting https://foiform.highwaysengland.co.uk/ Colin Burges <teignrail@gmail.com> To: foi@highwaysengland.co.uk Dear Fiona, Thank you for your full response to my request. Colin</teignrail@gmail.com>	